

P.O. Box 138 Port Jefferson, NY 11777

Formerly Setauket Yacht Club Inc.

Dock Offerings Water Electric for charging batteries Loading of

equipment and passengers Ice available Boat wash down

Education

- Sailing Lessons (Adult & Youth)
- Summer sailing camp
- 1-2 week lesson included with new membership
- Boating related classes, sailing rules, boat maintenance

Full Social Calendar

- Monthly Theme parties
- BBQ Grills available to all members all the time

Village of Port Jefferson

- Fine dining
- Historical sites
- Beautiful Harbor



Memberships Available for 2017 Launch, Non Launch and Introductory Membership

- Sailing & Power Members Welcome
- Launch service to & from your mooring
- Longest running launch service in Harbor
- Transient mooring available
- Local & long distance Racing Cruising
- Great bar, warm laid back membership

Home of the Setauket Yacht Club Harbor Cup and

Port Jefferson Village Cup

(Supporting research for pancreatic cancer)

Check us out at: www.http://portjeffersonyachtclub.com/

Better yet; come down to the clubhouse any Friday Between 7 and 10pm. 1 Surf Avenue



Parking (onsite) Upper & Lower lots Loading, launching & Storage of small boats, rafts & kayaks

Guest parking

Friendly Club House

- Watch the sunset from our huge deck
- Have a drink at the tell tales bar
- Convenient parking

For information Call or email: Ed Nielsen <u>ehniii@hotmail.com</u>

> (h) 631-724-2040 (c) 631-827-1365

Activities

- Fishing Tournament
- Sailboat racing
- JY15 one design fleet
- Tuesday night race series
- Overnight Distance racing series



P.O. Box 138 Port Jefferson, NY 11777

Formerly Setauket Yacht Club Inc.

APPLICATION FOR 2017 INTRODUCTORY MEMBERSHIP

Name:	
Address:	
Telephone:	
email:	
To the Board of Governors, Port Jefferson Yacht Club.	
I hereby apply for <u>Introductory Membership</u> .	
The names and ages of the members of my household are as follows:	
I (We) do, do not own a boat. I (We) will, will not be storing a boat on PJY	C premises.
The description of the canoe, kayak, paddleboard or other similar craft (if any) that will be store	d on SYC premises is:

Storage of said craft is limited to assigned rack in the PJYC lower parking lot and to between April 15 and October 15 of the membership year. The PJYC east dock may be used for launching, boarding and/or landing. Use of the west (main) dock for boarding and/or landing is not permitted. Arrangements for rack space must be made pursuant to Club procedures. The annual fee for rack space is waived for one boat.

Introductory Membership

A Non-Voting, Non-Launch Introductory Membership would be open to persons who do not own a boat or whose boat ownership is limited to the type of boat, i.e. canoes, kayaks, stand up paddle boards or at the discretion of the Board of Directors, capable of being placed on an existing rack for storage. The Board of Directors shall set the annual dues for the Introductory Membership at the annual meeting and the established rack rental fee will be assessed for each boat to be stored. In addition to the use of the rack, the membership shall include parking and Clubhouse access. This membership shall not require an initiation fee; dues are payable annually. An Introductory Membership shall have a maximum term of two years and the member shall not be eligible to hold office nor chair any committee. At the discretion of the Board, all assessments (including the Work assessment), except those specifically applied to the boat storage rack, shall be waived for this Introductory Membership category. Application for such memberships shall be made to the Board of Directors through the membership committee. Introductory Members who wish to remain members of the Port Jefferson Yacht Club after the expiration of two years will be required to pay the initiation fee and apply for regular membership. If at any time during the term of the membership, the Introductory Members to convert to a Non-Launch or Launch member, the member may apply for regular membership in the

club. Upon acceptance, the initiation fee is to be paid along with the difference between the Introductory Activity Membership dues and regular membership dues. The Introductory Member will receive a credit toward the initiation fee of \$250.00 for each year of Introductory Membership.

The annual dues for this membership shall be \$750.00. Annual dues will not be prorated. Space on the rack for one boat is included. Additional space on the rack, if available, shall be at the rate then in effect.

I have reviewed the applicable Club by-laws, am familiar with the limitations, rights and responsibilities of such membership and agree to abide by same. I am aware that the Board of Governors may approve or deny such membership as provided in the bylaws and will consider the renewal of the application each year. I will inform the Board if I no longer wish to be considered for such membership or if my eligibility status has changed.

Date: _/_/	
Printed Name	Signature
C-	
	-0
	1952



P.O. Box 138 Port Jefferson, NY 11777

Formerly Setauket Yacht Club Inc.

Application for Membership 2017

Please check the category of Membership	you are interested in: Launch	Non-launch			
Name		_ Spouse/Partner			
Mailing address		City	State	Zip	
E-Mail (1)		Email (2)			
Home Phone	Work Phone				
Cell Phone(1)		Cell Phone(2)			
Occupation	Spouse/Partner	Boa	t Make		
Power O SailO L.O.A	Sail No	PHRF Rating (i	if known)		
Rig Engi	ne: Inboard O Outboard	D I/OO Fuel			
Boat NameChildren: names/ages					
Skills/Interests/Talents					
Please check one or more areas O House/Grounds O Doo	s you would be willing to ser cks \bigcirc Launch/Moorings \bigcirc		tion O Racin	g O Cruising	
How did you hear about our cl Other	ub?: Website O Personal F	Referral O Ad (please	se specify)		

Dues, Fees, Work Hours and Assessments

Membership Dues for 2017 (sales tax is included).

- \$1640 for Launch Members
- \$1025 for Non-Launch Members
- \$750 Introductory Members (no initiation fee for 2 years)
- Initiation fee for new members is \$1500. The initiation fee is required upon submittal of the application for membership.
- There is an annual capital account assessment of \$150. The capital assessment is part of a special fund to finance the cost of major projects.
- Dues are payable upon application acceptance into the club.
- Each member family is required to devote ten hours of service to the club per year or pay a \$350 work assessment.

Signature_

Sponsor (optional)

Ed Nielsen St Ailing

Contact Info: ehniii@hotmail.com

631-724-2040 or 631-827-1365



P.O. Box 138 Port Jefferson, NY 11777

Formerly Setauket Yacht Club Inc.





P.O. Box 138 Port Jefferson, NY 11777

Formerly Setauket Yacht Club Inc.

